Summary of Board Members’ Engagements -
September 2024

A summary of engagements from:
18 June to 16 September 2024

Date Nature of engagement Board Member
attended/attending

24/6/24 USA Embassy for Independence Day reception Susan Jebb

26/6/24 Introductory meeting with Welsh Minister Jayne Susan Jebb
Bryant

5/7/24 Keynote speech at RCVS Awards ceremony in Susan Jebb
London

10/7/24 Meeting with Pallab Ghosh, BBC Susan Jebb

10/7/24 Food & Drink Federation Parliamentary reception Susan Jebb

at the House of Commons

10/7/24 Food Foundation Summer event Susan Jebb

16/7/24 Meeting with Dr Francesco Branca, Director Office Susan Jebb
of Nutrition & Food Safety, WHO



Date

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

22[7124

23/7/24

Nature of engagement

Royal Welsh Show (RWS) National Farmers’
Union Cymru Breakfast reception

RWS Meeting with Aled Jones, President of NFU
Cymru

RWS Meeting with lan Rickman, President of the
Farming Union of Wales

RWS Meeting with Derek Walker, Future
Generations Commissioner for Wales

RWS Meeting with Paul Jackson, Commercial
Sales and Marketing Director Wynnstay Group

RWS First Minister’s reception and lunch

RWS Roundtable discussion: How can academic
research contribute to delivering FSA Strategy?

RWS: Agricultural Industries, Confederation’s
reception

RWS Food Innovation Wales and Project, HELIX
breakfast

Board Member

attended/attending

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb



Date

23/7124

23/7124

23/7124

23/7124

26/7/24

31/7/24

31/7/24

12/8/24

12/8/24

Nature of engagement

RWS Roundtable discussion — ‘Policy to Practice:
Sustainable Diets & Sustainable Food Systems’

RWS Welsh Veg to Welsh Schools’ presentation —
Food Sense Wales

RWS Meeting with Chris Llewelyn, CEO of Welsh
Local Government Association

RWS Meeting with Anna Judson, President of the
BVA and Gwen Rees, President of the Welsh
Branch

Meeting with Welsh Minister Jayne Bryant

Meeting with NI Minister Nesbhitt

Attended the Defra summer reception

Visit to Menai Straits to meet shellfish harvesters

Meeting with — Meeting with Gwynedd and
Anglesey Local Authorities

Board Member
attended/attending

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb



Date

12/8/24

5/9/24

5/9/24

5/9/24

11/9/24

Nature of engagement

Visit and meeting with Professor Lewis LeVay,
Professor Shelagh Malham and Dr Kata Farkas at
the Shellfish Centre at Bangor University

Intro meeting with Minister Gwynne DHSC

Meeting with Minister Zeichner, Defra

Meeting with Baroness Hayman, Defra

Attended the AIC Parliamentary reception

Board Member
attended/attending

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb

Susan Jebb



