Summary of Board Members' Engagements - September 2024

A summary of engagements from: 18 June to 16 September 2024

Date	Nature of engagement	Board Member attended/attending
24/6/24	USA Embassy for Independence Day reception	Susan Jebb
26/6/24	Introductory meeting with Welsh Minister Jayne Bryant	Susan Jebb
5/7/24	Keynote speech at RCVS Awards ceremony in London	Susan Jebb
10/7/24	Meeting with Pallab Ghosh, BBC	Susan Jebb
10/7/24	Food & Drink Federation Parliamentary reception at the House of Commons	Susan Jebb
10/7/24	Food Foundation Summer event	Susan Jebb
16/7/24	Meeting with Dr Francesco Branca, Director Office of Nutrition & Food Safety, WHO	Susan Jebb

Date	Nature of engagement	Board Member attended/attending
22/7/24	Royal Welsh Show (RWS) National Farmers' Union Cymru Breakfast reception	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS Meeting with Aled Jones, President of NFU Cymru	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS Meeting with Ian Rickman, President of the Farming Union of Wales	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS Meeting with Derek Walker, Future Generations Commissioner for Wales	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS Meeting with Paul Jackson, Commercial Sales and Marketing Director Wynnstay Group	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS First Minister's reception and lunch	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS Roundtable discussion: How can academic research contribute to delivering FSA Strategy?	Susan Jebb
22/7/24	RWS: Agricultural Industries, Confederation's reception	Susan Jebb
23/7/24	RWS Food Innovation Wales and Project, HELIX breakfast	Susan Jebb

Date	Nature of engagement	Board Member attended/attending
23/7/24	RWS Roundtable discussion – 'Policy to Practice: Sustainable Diets & Sustainable Food Systems'	Susan Jebb
23/7/24	RWS Welsh Veg to Welsh Schools' presentation – Food Sense Wales	Susan Jebb
23/7/24	RWS Meeting with Chris Llewelyn, CEO of Welsh Local Government Association	Susan Jebb
23/7/24	RWS Meeting with Anna Judson, President of the BVA and Gwen Rees, President of the Welsh Branch	Susan Jebb
26/7/24	Meeting with Welsh Minister Jayne Bryant	Susan Jebb
31/7/24	Meeting with NI Minister Nesbitt	Susan Jebb
31/7/24	Attended the Defra summer reception	Susan Jebb
12/8/24	Visit to Menai Straits to meet shellfish harvesters	Susan Jebb
12/8/24	Meeting with – Meeting with Gwynedd and Anglesey Local Authorities	Susan Jebb

Date	Nature of engagement	Board Member attended/attending
12/8/24	Visit and meeting with Professor Lewis LeVay, Professor Shelagh Malham and Dr Kata Farkas at the Shellfish Centre at Bangor University	Susan Jebb
5/9/24	Intro meeting with Minister Gwynne DHSC	Susan Jebb
5/9/24	Meeting with Minister Zeichner, Defra	Susan Jebb
5/9/24	Meeting with Baroness Hayman, Defra	Susan Jebb
11/9/24	Attended the AIC Parliamentary reception	Susan Jebb